
Undergraduate School

0 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]

3 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]

11 [ 0 ]
2 [ 0 ]
3 [ 0 ]
2 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]
9 [ 0 ]

[ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]

0

30 [ 0 ]
13 [ 0 ]

31 [ 0 ]

0 [ 1 ]
0 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]

0 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]
7 [ 0 ]

[ 0 ]
24 [ 0 ]
15 [ 1 ]
22

5 [ 0 ]
3 [ 0 ]

19 [ 1 ]
64 [ 0 ]
56 [ 0 ]
22 [ 1 ]
40 [ 0 ]

[ 0 ]
15 [ 0 ]

49 [ 1 ]
77
17 [ 0 ]
95

0 [ 0 ]
1 [ 0 ]

0 [ 0 ]
1
0 [ 0 ]

1 [ 0 ]
1 [ 0 ]
3 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]
9 [ 0 ]
4 [ 1 ]
1

41 [ 0 ]

2 [ 0 ]

0 [ 0 ]

21 [ 0 ]
35 [ 0 ]
15 [ 0 ]

28 [ 0 ]
18

[ 0 ]
100 [ 0 ]

58 [ 0 ]
45 [ 0 ]

25 [ 0 ]
[ 1 ]

18

9 [ 0 ]

22 [ 0 ]
74 [ 0 ]
61 [ 0 ]
29 [ 1 ]
41 [ 0 ]

235

72
180

88
109

[ 0 ]
3 [ 1 ]
0 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]

10 [ 0 ]

2 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]
7 [ 0 ]

[ 6 ]
[ 0 ]

[ 11 ]

[ 5 ]

[ 0 ]
[ 1 ]

[ 0 ]

[ 1 ]
[ 0 ]

[ 8 ]
[ 0 ]

160

[ 0 ]
[ 1 ]
[ 0 ]

[ 1 ]

[ 1 ]

59

20
23

119
57

149

17
2
4

353
58

326
421

42
311
182

98
231
207

[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]

[ 1 ]
[ 0 ]

15

[ 0 ]31

Literature

Science and
Engineering

Mechanical Engineering
Electronic Engineering
Nano Material and Bio

160

Japanese 120
English-American Culture

120
Cultural Property 120

120
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 1 ]

15
21

160
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]17

38

34 [ 0 ]286
276

[ 0 ]

5 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]

[ 0 ]
53 [ 0 ]

26 [ 0 ]
9

1 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]

31 [ 0 ]

Health and Welfare

Human Welfare
Nursing

Physical Therapy
Radiological Technology

Clinical Engineering
Oral Health Sciences

400
120

82
15 [ 0 ]

[ 0 ]
77 [ 0 ]

[ 0 ] 24073
42 [ 0 ]

[ 0 ] 160
180

280

Music Music 120
Pharmaceutical Science Pharmaceutical Science 53

7 8

Policy Sciences Policy Sciences 40080
[ 0 ]
[ 1 ] 90

[ 0 ]
[ 22 ]
[ 9 ]

Department
Newly

registered
students

# of
students

to be
admitted

[ 2 ]
86 [ 3 ]

3 [ 0 ]
400
180

75
34

82 [ 0 ] 56 [ 0 ]

960

29 107 [ 1 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 6 ]
[ 3 ]

Human Life Sciences

Human Life Sciences
Food-Nutritional Sciences

Childhood Education
Media Design

Architecture Design
Psychology

360

120
400

29
46
47

[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]

[ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]

Nursing Doctrate 9

Human Life Sciences

142
0

12
1 [ 0 ]

[ 0 ]

Literature Doctrate 9
Policy Siences Master 10

0
5

Science and Engineering

Music

Specialist Course of Graduate School

24

Master 60

1 [ 0 ] 12

[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 1 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]

6
2

26
3

0
6

[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]

0

32
Doctrate 24
Master

Master 12

9
0
0

[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 1 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]

2 [ 0 ]
3

Faculty

to an
academic
program

Graduate School

Human Life Sciences
Maternity Nursing and midwifing

Master

DATA of students（Number and course after graduation）

Pharmaceutical Science (Doctorate)

Area of Research
Newly

registered
students

# of
students

to be
admitted

# of
Students on
the register

# of
Graduate

after graduation
to an

academic
program

getting a job

As of  May 1st, 2023

Doctrate 9
3 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ]

12

after graduation

Newly
registered
students

# of
students

to be
admitted

# of
Students on
the register

# of
Graduate

after graduation

Area of Research
6

10
14

getting a job

7
0
2

7
0
4

[ 0 ]

# of
Students on
the register

# of
Graduate

to an
academic
program

getting a job

[　]:International Stdudents

[　]:International Stdudents

[　]:International Stdudents

Pharmaceutical Science
at Kagawa campus Pharmaceutical Science 540



2 [ 0 ]

10 [ 0 ]
1 [ 0 ]

14 [ 0 ]

114 [ 0 ] [ 0 ]
2 [ 0 ]3[ 0 ]

# of
Students on
the register

[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]

20
0
3

18
7

15 [ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]
[ 0 ] 80

40
40

48
4

14

80
33
19

[ 0 ]
[ 0 ]

20 [ 0 ]

9 [ 0 ] 5 [ 0 ]
16 [ 0 ]
14 [ 0 ]

14 [ 0 ]
14 [ 0 ]

2 [ 0 ]
2 [ 0 ]
0 [ 0 ][ 0 ]

[ 0 ]

Food Science
22

[　]:International Stdudents

Language and Communication
Music

Commerce

Department Major
Newly

registered
students

# of
students

to be
admitted

Child Care 140

# of
Graduate

after graduation

to an
academic
program

getting a job

Junior College (Two Years PRGM)

80Life ScienceLife Science
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