DATA of students (Number and course after graduation)

Graduate School As of May 1st, 2023

Area of Research		registered to be	# of	Students on	# of Graduate	after graduation	
			students to be admitted			to an academic program	getting a job
Pharmaceutical Science (Doctorate)		1	24	12	3	0	3
Human Life Sciences	Doctrate	1	9	3	0	0	0
	Master	12	60	26	12	0	11
Nursing	Doctrate	0	9	2	2	0	2
	Master	2	14	6	3	0	3
Policy Siences	Master	5[1]	10	6[1]	3[1]	0	2
Literature	Doctrate	0	9	0	0	0	0
	Master	0	12	4	0	0	0
Science and Engineering	Doctrate	0	24	2	0	0	0
	Master	9	32	17	10	0	9

[]:International Stdudents

Specialist Course of Graduate School

	, # of				after graduation	
Area of Research	Newly registered to	students to be admitted	Students on	I Gradiiate	to an academic program	getting a job
Music	2	6	4[1]	2	0[1]	0
Human Life Sciences	0	14	0	0	0	0
Maternity Nursing and midwifing	7	10	7	7	0	7

[]:International Stdudents

Undergraduate School

Faculty			# of			after gr	aduation
	Department	Newly registered students	stered dents to be admitted Students on the register Graduate a	to an academic program	getting a job		
Human Life Sciences	Human Life Sciences	29 [1]	160	107 [1]	22	1	19 [1]
	Food-Nutritional Sciences	47	360	207	74	1	64
	Childhood Education	46	400	231	61	3	56
	Media Design	29	120	98 [6]	29 [1]	0	22 [1]
	Architecture Design	34	180	182 [3]	41	0	40
	Psychology	75	400	311 [8]	82	9	56
Music	Music	7	120	42	8 [2]	4[1]	3
Pharmaceutical Science	Pharmaceutical Science	53	960	421 [22]	86 [3]	1	49 [1]
Policy Sciences	Policy Sciences	80 [1]	400	326 [9]	90	0	77
	Human Welfare	15	120	58	18	1	17
	Nursing	82	400	353 [1]	100	5	95
Health and Welfare	Physical Therapy	77	280	276	58	0	53
Health and Wenare	Radiological Technology	73	240	286	45	0	34
	Clinical Engineering	42	180	149	31	1	26
	Oral Health Sciences	15	160	57 [1]	9	0	9
	Japanese	21	120	119	28	0	24
Literature	English-American Culture	15	120	59 [1]	18 [1]	1	15 [1]
	Cultural Property	23	120	109 [1]	25	0	22
Science and Engineering	Mechanical Engineering	20 [1]	120	88 [5]	21	5	15
	Electronic Engineering	38	160	180 [6]	35	3	30
	Nano Material and Bio	17	160	72	15	2	13
Pharmaceutical Science at Kagawa campus	Pharmaceutical Science	31	540	235 [11]	41	0	31

[]:International Stdudents

Junior College (Two Years PRGM)

Sumor conege (1 wo 1)	·		# of			after gra	duation
Department	Major	Newly registered students	students to be admitted	Students on	# of Graduate	to an academic program	getting a job
Life Science	Life Science	15	80	22	9	2	5
	Food Science	7	80	19	16	2	14
Child Care		18	140	33	14	0	14
Language and Communication		3	40	14	14	1	10
Music		0	40	4	3	2	1
Commerce		20	80	48	20	2	14

[]:International Stdudents